signatory to the April 29, 1949 Vacation Agreement amounting to one hundred 
sixty {160) basic days in miles or hours paid for as provided in individual 
schedules and during the said eight or more years of continuous service ren­ 
ders service of not less than one thousand two hundred and eighty (1280) basic 
days in miles·or hours paid for as provided in individual schedules. 

Beginning with the effective date of the provisions of Article 
3 of Agreement "A" dated September 21, 1950, May 25, 1951 or May 23, 1952, on 
an individual carrier, but not earlier than the year 1960, in the application

[...]

signatory to the April 29, 1949 Vacation Agreement amounting to one hundred 
sixty (160) basic days in miles or hours paid for as provided in individual 
schedules and during the said seventeen or more years of continuous service 
renders service of not less than two thousand seven hundred and twenty (2720) 
basic days in miles or hours paid for as provided in individual schedules. 

Beginning with the effective date of the provisions of Article 
3 of Agreement "A" dated September 21, 1950, May 25, 1951 or f.lay 23, 1952, on 
an individual carrier, but not earlier than the year 1960, in the application

[...]

Where an employee is discharged from service and thereafter 
restored to service with seniority unimpaired, service before and after such 
discharge and restoration shall be included in computing three hundred twenty 
(320) basic days under Section l(b), one thousand two hundred and eighty 
(1280) basic days under Section l(c), two thousand seven hundred and twenty 
(2720) basic da1s under Section l(d), and four thousand (4,000) basic days 
under Section l(e). 

(i) - Only service performed on one railroad may be combined in de­ 
tennining the qualifications provided for in this Section 1, except that ser­ 
vice of an emp1oyee on.